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Date/ Month

Jan-20
Jan-20
Jan-20
Feb-20
Feb-20
Feb-20
Feb-20
Mar-20
Mar-20
Mar-20
Mar-20
Apr-20
Apr-20
Apr-20
May-20
May-20
May-20
May-20
May-20
Jun-20
Jun-20
Jul-20
Jul-20
Jul-20
Aug-20
Sep-20
Sep-20
Sep-20
Sep-20
Sep-20
Sep-20
Sep-20
Sep-20
Sep-20
Sep-20

Board

NHS Fife
NHS Fife
NHS Fife
NHS Fife
NHS Fife
NHS Fife
NHS Fife
NHS Fife
NHS Fife
NHS Fife
NHS Fife
NHS Fife
NHS Fife
NHS Fife
NHS Fife
NHS Fife
NHS Fife
NHS Fife
NHS Fife
NHS Fife
NHS Fife
NHS Fife
NHS Fife
NHS Fife
NHS Fife
NHS Fife
NHS Fife
NHS Fife
NHS Fife
NHS Fife
NHS Fife
NHS Fife
NHS Fife
NHS Fife
NHS Fife

Date SAER

commissioned

09/01/2020
23/01/2020
29/01/2020
05/02/2020
05/02/2020
19/02/2020
19/02/2020
02/03/2020
02/03/2020
13/03/2020
13/03/2020
17/04/2020
26/04/2020
27/04/2020
18/05/2020
18/05/2020
25/05/2020
25/05/2020
25/05/2020
26/06/2020
30/06/2020
24/07/2020
27/07/2020
27/07/2020
12/08/2020
02/09/2020
02/09/2020
11/09/2020
11/09/2020
11/09/2020
11/09/2020
16/09/2020
23/09/2020
23/09/2020
23/09/2020

Incident/Event Type

Theatre /Surgery Incidents
Healthcare Associated Infection
Healthcare Associated Infection
Healthcare Associated Infection
Healthcare Associated Infection
Cardiac Arrest

Medication Incident
Suicide / Self Harm
Suicide / Self Harm

Neonates

Theatre /Surgery Incidents
Neonates

|Suicide/SelfHarm

Paediatrics
Access / Appointment / Admission / Transfer or Discharge
Obstetrics

Healthcare Associated Infection
Suicide / Self Harm

Other Clinical Events
Obstetrics

Other Clinical Events
Medication Incident
Healthcare Associated Infection
Suicide / Self Harm

Other Clinical Events
Healthcare Associated Infection
Healthcare Associated Infection
Other Clinical Events

Other Clinical Events

Other Clinical Events

Other Clinical Events

Other Clinical Events
Healthcare Associated Infection
Theatre / Surgery Incidents
Healthcare Associated Infection

Specialty related to event

Day Surgery

Colorectal

Urology

Urology

Renal Medicine

No specific speciality

No specific speciality

Adult Mental Health - Over 65 years Acute Admissions
Generic Team - CAMHS

Neonatal

Ophthalmology

Neonatal

|0Id»Age Psychiatry

Paediatric

Dermatology

Maternity / Obstetrics

Gastroenterology

Unscheduled Care Assessment Team (UCT) - Mental Health
Paediatric

Maternity / Obstetrics

Ear, Nose & Throat / Audiology

Recovery and Adaptation (Inpatient Community Nursing)
Cardiology

Generic Team - CAMHS

Gynae Oncology

Renal Medicine

Renal Medicine

General Medicine

General Medicine

General Gynaecology

Mental Health- Central enhanced Assessment Support Team (CAST)

Ophthalmology
General Medicine
General Gynaecology
Renal Medicine

Date review All d Specialty Type

04/03/2020 Surgical
21/10/2020 Infection Control
29/10/2020 urology
17/11/2020 urology
24/12/2020 Renal Medicine
13/10/2020 Other
22/10/2020 Other
26/04/2021 Mental Health
29/12/2020 Mental Health
24/02/2021 Neonatal
12/10/2020 Ophthalmology
24/11/2020 Neonatal
11/11/2020 Mental Health
30/11/2020 Paediatric
21/10/2020 Dermatology
16/09/2020 | Maternity/ Obstetrics
07/12/2020 Gastroenterology
22/02/2021 | Mental Health
17/09/2020 Paediatric
21/12/2020 Maternity/ Obstetrics
03/11/2020 ENT

Primary Care & Community
14/09/2021 Cardiology
02/12/2020 Mental Health
05/01/2021 Oncology
05/11/2021 Renal Medicine
05/11/2021 Renal Medicine
01/03/2022 General Medicine
29/04/2021 General Medicine
13/08/2021 Gynaecology
17/06/2021 Mental Health
08/03/2021 Ophthalmology

General Medicine
17/09/2021 Gynaecology
05/11/2021 Renal Medicine



NHS Fife
NHS Fife
NHS Fife
NHS Fife
NHS Fife
NHS Fife
NHS Fife
NHS Fife
NHS Fife
NHS Fife
NHS Fife
NHS Fife
NHS Fife
NHS Fife
NHS Fife
NHS Fife
NHS Fife
NHS Fife
NHS Fife
NHS Fife
NHS Fife
NHS Fife
NHS Fife
NHS Fife
NHS Fife
NHS Fife
NHS Fife
NHS Fife
NHS Fife
NHS Fife
NHS Fife
NHS Fife
NHS Fife
NHS Fife
NHS Fife

23/09/2020
23/09/2020
25/09/2020
25/09/2020
01/10/2020
01/10/2020
15/10/2020
15/10/2020
22/10/2020
22/10/2020
18/11/2020
24/11/2020
24/11/2020
11/12/2020
11/12/2020
29/12/2020
11/01/2021
12/01/2021
21/01/2021
21/01/2021
26/01/2021
04/02/2021
04/02/2021
09/02/2021
15/02/2021
16/02/2021
16/02/2021
16/02/2021
16/02/2021
16/02/2021
23/02/2021
23/02/2021
31/03/2021
20/04/2021
20/04/2021

Healthcare Associated Infection

Other Clinical Events

Other Clinical Events

Other Clinical Events

Other Clinical Events

Theatre / Surgery Incidents

Medication Incident

Other Clinical Events

Confidentiality, Communication or Consent
Confidentiality, Communication or Consent
Other Clinical Events

Suicide / SelfHarm

Cardiac Arrest

Adult Protection

Other Clinical Events

Medication Incident

Missing Persons Incidents

Other Clinical Events

Cardiac Arrest

Endoscopy Incidents

Other Clinical Events

Healthcare Associated Infection

Medication Incident

Other Clinical Events

Patient Information (Records / Documentation / Tests / Results)
Other Clinical Events

Other Clinical Events

Patient Information (Records / Documentation / Tests / Results)
Access / Appointment / Admission / Transfer or Discharge
Theatre / Surgery Incidents

Healthcare Associated Infection

Healthcare Associated Infection

Healthcare Associated Infection

Other Clinical Events

Healthcare Associated Infection

Renal Medicine

General Surgery

Gynae Oncology

Renal Medicine

Accident and Emergency
General Gynaecology
Pharmacy - Home Service
Urgent Care Services
Outpatient Pain Management Team
Vascular Surgery
Outpatients

Accident and Emergency
Urology Surgery

Learning Disabilities
Mental Health

Medicine For The Elderly
Accident and Emergency
GP / Medical
Haematology / Oncology
Endoscopy

Orthopaedics (Elective)
Intensive Care Unit
Pharmacy (Community Services)
Acute Medical Admissions Unit (AMAU)
MRI Scanning
Mammography

Elderly Assessment

MRI Scanning
Respiratory Medicine
General Surgery

Renal Medicine

Renal Medicine
Transitional / Long Stay
Neonatal

General Surgery

05/11/2021
17/05/2021
05/01/2021
22/12/2021
21/12/2021
19/09/2021
29/07/2021
17/09/2021
02/08/2021
28/10/2021

30/09/2021

16/09/2021
04/02/2022

01/11/2021

17/03/2022

14/09/2021

22/10/2021
16/12/2021
10/01/2022
10/11/2021
19/01/2022
19/01/2022

10/12/2021
01/12/2021

Renal Medicine

Surgical

Oncology

Renal Medicine
Accident and Emergency
Gynaecology

Primary Care & Community
Urgent Care
Outpatients

Surgical

Outpatients

Accident and Emergency
Urology

Learning Disabilities
Mental Health

Geriatric Medicine
Accident and Emergency
Primary Care & Community
Haematology

Imaging

Orthopaedics

Intensive Care

Primary Care & Community
Acute Medicine

Imaging

Cancer services
Geriatric Medicine
Imaging

Respiratory Medicine
Surgical

Renal Medicine

Renal Medicine

Other

Neonatal

Surgical



NHS Fife
NHS Fife
NHS Fife
NHS Fife
NHS Fife
NHS Fife
NHS Fife
NHS Fife
NHS Fife
NHS Fife
NHS Fife
NHS Fife
NHS Fife
NHS Fife
NHS Fife
NHS Fife
NHS Fife
NHS Fife
NHS Fife
NHS Fife
NHS Fife
NHS Fife
NHS Fife
NHS Fife
NHS Fife
NHS Fife
NHS Fife
NHS Fife
NHS Fife
NHS Fife
NHS Fife
NHS Fife
NHS Fife
NHS Fife
NHS Fife
NHS Fife
NHS Fife
NHS Fife
NHS Fife
NHS Fife
NHS Fife
NHS Fife
NHS Fife

17/05/2021
24/05/2021
01/06/2021
07/06/2021
15/06/2021
21/07/2021
21/07/2021
21/07/2021
26/07/2021
26/07/2021
02/08/2021
03/08/2021
10/08/2021
10/08/2021
23/08/2021
23/08/2021
30/08/2021
09/09/2021
13/09/2021
20/09/2021
25/10/2021
08/11/2021
08/11/2021
08/11/2021
15/11/2021
23/11/2021
01/12/2021
01/12/2021
10/12/2021
24/01/2022
02/02/2022
02/02/2022
02/02/2022
07/02/2022
07/02/2022
07/02/2022
07/02/2022
14/02/2022
14/02/2022
22/02/2022
22/02/2022
08/03/2022
08/03/2022

Access / Appointment / Admission / Transfer or Discharge
Neonates

Other Clinical Events

Access / Appointment / Admission / Transfer or Discharge
Other Clinical Events

Other Clinical Events

Obstetrics

Access / Appointment / Admission / Transfer or Discharge
Unwanted Behaviours, Violence & Aggression
Other Clinical Events

Suicide / SelfHarm

Unwanted Behaviours, Violence & Aggression
Theatre / Surgery Incidents

Other Clinical Events

Neonates

Tissue Viability

Other Clinical Events

Suicide /SelfHarm

Other Clinical Events

Theatre / Surgery Incidents

Neonates

Neonates

Other Clinical Events

Cardiac Arrest

Theatre / Surgery Incidents

Unwanted Behaviours, Violence & Aggression
Theatre / Surgery Incidents

Neonates

Confidentiality, Communication or Consent
Adult Protection

Other Clinical Events

Major Haemorrhage Activations
Theatre / Surgery Incidents

Paediatrics

Cardiac Arrest

Endoscopy Incidents

Medication Incident

Theatre / Surgery Incidents

Neonates

Unwanted Behaviours, Violence & Aggression
Other Clinical Events

Clinical Nutrition

Neonates

Urology

Neonatal

Accident and Emergency
Ophthalmology
Accident and Emergency
General X-Ray
Maternity / Obstetrics
Maternity / Obstetrics
Adult Mental Health - Acute
Orthopaedics (Elective)
CPNs - Central Fife

Adult Mental Health - Acute
General Surgery

General Medicine
Neonatal
Maternity / Obstetrics
Urology

CPNs - Central Fife
Accident and Emergency
General Surgery
Neonatal
Maternity / Obstetrics
Colorectal Surgery
Orthopaedic Trauma
General Surgery

CPNs - West Fife
Orthopaedics (Elective)
Neonatal

Endoscopy

Cardiology

Colorectal Surgery
Theatres

Urology Surgery
Paediatric

Gynae Oncology
Endoscopy - QVIH
Accident and Emergency
Theatres

Neonatal

Acute Medical Admissions Unit (AMAU)

General Medicine
Gastroenterology

Neonatal

15/11/2021

01/02/2022

16/11/2021
16/11/2021

29/12/2021
09/02/2022

24/01/2022

Urology

Neonatal

Accident and Emergency
Ophthalmology
Accident and Emergency
Imaging

Maternity/ Obstetrics
Maternity/ Obstetrics
Mental Health
Orthopaedics

Primary Care & Community
Mental Health

Surgical

General Medicine
Neonatal

Maternity/ Obstetrics
Urology

Mental Health

Accident and Emergency
Surgical

Neonatal

Maternity/ Obstetrics
Surgical

Orthopaedics

Surgical

Mental Health
Orthopaedics

Neonatal

Endoscopy

Cardiology

Surgical

Surgical

Surgical

Paediatric

Gynaecology

Endoscopy

Accident and Emergency
Surgical

Neonatal

Acute Medicine

General Medicine



