ANNEX A TO FOI 202200303048 - NHS FIFE

Date/ Month	Board	Date SAER commissioned	Incident/Event Type	Specialty related to event	Date review completed	Allocated Specialty Type
Jan-20	NHS Fife	09/01/2020	Theatre / Surgery Incidents	Day Surgery	04/03/2020	Surgical
an-20	NHS Fife	23/01/2020	Healthcare Associated Infection	Colorectal	21/10/2020	Infection Control
an-20	NHS Fife	29/01/2020	Healthcare Associated Infection	Urology	29/10/2020	urology
Feb-20	NHS Fife	05/02/2020	Healthcare Associated Infection	Urology	17/11/2020	urology
Feb-20	NHS Fife	05/02/2020	Healthcare Associated Infection	Renal Medicine	24/12/2020	Renal Medicine
eb-20	NHS Fife	19/02/2020	Cardiac Arrest	No specific speciality	13/10/2020	Other
Feb-20	NHS Fife	19/02/2020	Medication Incident	No specific speciality	22/10/2020	Other
Mar-20	NHS Fife	02/03/2020	Suicide / Self Harm	Adult Mental Health - Over 65 years Acute Admissions	26/04/2021	Mental Health
Mar-20	NHS Fife	02/03/2020	Suicide / Self Harm	Generic Team - CAMHS	29/12/2020	Mental Health
Mar-20	NHS Fife	13/03/2020	Neonates	Neonatal	24/02/2021	Neonatal
Mar-20	NHS Fife	13/03/2020	Theatre / Surgery Incidents	Ophthalmology	12/10/2020	Ophthalmology
Apr-20	NHS Fife	17/04/2020	Neonates	Neonatal	24/11/2020	Neonatal
Apr-20	NHS Fife	26/04/2020	Suicide / Self Harm	Old-Age Psychiatry	11/11/2020	Mental Health
Apr-20	NHS Fife	27/04/2020	Paediatrics	Paediatric	30/11/2020	Paediatric
May-20	NHS Fife	18/05/2020	Access / Appointment / Admission / Transfer or Discharge	Dermatology	21/10/2020	Dermatology
May-20	NHS Fife	18/05/2020	Obstetrics	Maternity / Obstetrics	16/09/2020	Maternity/ Obstetrics
May-20	NHS Fife	25/05/2020	Healthcare Associated Infection	Gastroenterology	07/12/2020	Gastroenterology
May-20	NHS Fife	25/05/2020	Suicide / Self Harm	Unscheduled Care Assessment Team (UCT) - Mental Health	22/02/2021	Mental Health
May-20	NHS Fife	25/05/2020	Other Clinical Events	Paediatric	17/09/2020	Paediatric
Jun-20	NHS Fife	26/06/2020	Obstetrics	Maternity / Obstetrics	21/12/2020	Maternity/ Obstetrics
Jun-20	NHS Fife	30/06/2020	Other Clinical Events	Ear, Nose & Throat / Audiology	03/11/2020	ENT
Jul-20	NHS Fife	24/07/2020	Medication Incident	Recovery and Adaptation (Inpatient Community Nursing)		Primary Care & Community
Jul-20	NHS Fife	27/07/2020	Healthcare Associated Infection	Cardiology	14/09/2021	Cardiology
Jul-20	NHS Fife	27/07/2020	Suicide / Self Harm	Generic Team - CAMHS	02/12/2020	Mental Health
Aug-20	NHS Fife	12/08/2020	Other Clinical Events	Gynae Oncology	05/01/2021	Oncology
Sep-20	NHS Fife	02/09/2020	Healthcare Associated Infection	Renal Medicine	05/11/2021	Renal Medicine
Sep-20	NHS Fife	02/09/2020	Healthcare Associated Infection	Renal Medicine	05/11/2021	Renal Medicine
Sep-20	NHS Fife	11/09/2020	Other Clinical Events	General Medicine	01/03/2022	General Medicine
Sep-20	NHS Fife	11/09/2020	Other Clinical Events	General Medicine	29/04/2021	General Medicine
Sep-20	NHS Fife	11/09/2020	Other Clinical Events	General Gynaecology	13/08/2021	Gynaecology
Sep-20	NHS Fife	11/09/2020	Other Clinical Events	Mental Health-Central enhanced Assessment Support Team (CAST)	17/06/2021	Mental Health
Sep-20	NHS Fife	16/09/2020	Other Clinical Events	Ophthalmology	08/03/2021	Ophthalmology
Sep-20	NHS Fife	23/09/2020	Healthcare Associated Infection	General Medicine		General Medicine
Sep-20	NHS Fife	23/09/2020	Theatre / Surgery Incidents	General Gynaecology	17/09/2021	Gynaecology
Sep-20	NHS Fife	23/09/2020	Healthcare Associated Infection	Renal Medicine	05/11/2021	Renal Medicine

NHS Fife	23/09/2020	Healthcare Associated Infection	Renal Medicine	05/11/2021	Renal Medicine
NHS Fife	23/09/2020	Other Clinical Events	General Surgery	17/05/2021	Surgical
NHS Fife	25/09/2020	Other Clinical Events	Gynae Oncology	05/01/2021	Oncology
NHS Fife	25/09/2020	Other Clinical Events	Renal Medicine	22/12/2021	Renal Medicine
NHS Fife	01/10/2020	Other Clinical Events	Accident and Emergency	21/12/2021	Accident and Emergency
NHS Fife	01/10/2020	Theatre / Surgery Incidents	General Gynaecology	19/09/2021	Gynaecology
NHS Fife	15/10/2020	Medication Incident	Pharmacy - Home Service	29/07/2021	Primary Care & Community
NHS Fife	15/10/2020	Other Clinical Events	Urgent Care Services	17/09/2021	Urgent Care
NHS Fife	22/10/2020	Confidentiality, Communication or Consent	Outpatient Pain Management Team	02/08/2021	Outpatients
NHS Fife	22/10/2020	Confidentiality, Communication or Consent	Vascular Surgery	28/10/2021	Surgical
NHS Fife	18/11/2020	Other Clinical Events	Outpatients		Outpatients
NHS Fife	24/11/2020	Suicide / Self Harm	Accident and Emergency	30/09/2021	Accident and Emergency
NHS Fife	24/11/2020	Cardiac Arrest	Urology Surgery		Urology
NHS Fife	11/12/2020	Adult Protection	Learning Disabilities		Learning Disabilities
NHS Fife	11/12/2020	Other Clinical Events	Mental Health	16/09/2021	Mental Health
NHS Fife	29/12/2020	Medication Incident	Medicine For The Elderly	04/02/2022	Geriatric Medicine
NHS Fife	11/01/2021	Missing Persons Incidents	Accident and Emergency		Accident and Emergency
NHS Fife	12/01/2021	Other Clinical Events	GP / Medical		Primary Care & Community
NHS Fife	21/01/2021	Cardiac Arrest	Haematology / Oncology		Haematology
NHS Fife	21/01/2021	Endoscopy Incidents	Endoscopy	01/11/2021	Imaging
NHS Fife	26/01/2021	Other Clinical Events	Orthopaedics (Elective)		Orthopaedics
NHS Fife	04/02/2021	Healthcare Associated Infection	Intensive Care Unit		Intensive Care
NHS Fife	04/02/2021	Medication Incident	Pharmacy (Community Services)	17/03/2022	Primary Care & Community
NHS Fife	09/02/2021	Other Clinical Events	Acute Medical Admissions Unit (AMAU)		Acute Medicine
NHS Fife	15/02/2021	Patient Information (Records / Documentation / Tests / Results)	MRI Scanning	14/09/2021	Imaging
NHS Fife	16/02/2021	Other Clinical Events	Mammography		Cancer services
NHS Fife	16/02/2021	Other Clinical Events	Elderly Assessment	22/10/2021	Geriatric Medicine
NHS Fife	16/02/2021	Patient Information (Records / Documentation / Tests / Results)	MRI Scanning	16/12/2021	Imaging
NHS Fife	16/02/2021	Access / Appointment / Admission / Transfer or Discharge	Respiratory Medicine	10/01/2022	Respiratory Medicine
NHS Fife	16/02/2021	Theatre / Surgery Incidents	General Surgery	10/11/2021	Surgical
NHS Fife	23/02/2021	Healthcare Associated Infection	Renal Medicine	19/01/2022	Renal Medicine
NHS Fife	23/02/2021	Healthcare Associated Infection	Renal Medicine	19/01/2022	Renal Medicine
NHS Fife	31/03/2021	Healthcare Associated Infection	Transitional / Long Stay		Other
NHS Fife	20/04/2021	Other Clinical Events	Neonatal	10/12/2021	Neonatal
NHS Fife	20/04/2021	Healthcare Associated Infection	General Surgery	01/12/2021	Surgical

NHS Fife	17/05/2021	Access / Appointment / Admission / Transfer or Discharge	Urology		Urology
HS Fife	24/05/2021	Neonates	Neonatal	15/11/2021	Neonatal
HS Fife	01/06/2021	Other Clinical Events	Accident and Emergency		Accident and Emergency
HS Fife	07/06/2021	Access / Appointment / Admission / Transfer or Discharge	Ophthalmology		Ophthalmology
HS Fife	15/06/2021	Other Clinical Events	Accident and Emergency	01/02/2022	Accident and Emergency
IHS Fife	21/07/2021	Other Clinical Events	General X-Ray		Imaging
IHS Fife	21/07/2021	Obstetrics	Maternity / Obstetrics	16/11/2021	Maternity/ Obstetrics
IHS Fife	21/07/2021	Access / Appointment / Admission / Transfer or Discharge	Maternity / Obstetrics	16/11/2021	Maternity/ Obstetrics
IHS Fife	26/07/2021	Unwanted Behaviours, Violence & Aggression	Adult Mental Health - Acute		Mental Health
IHS Fife	26/07/2021	Other Clinical Events	Orthopaedics (Elective)		Orthopaedics
IHS Fife	02/08/2021	Suicide / Self Harm	CPNs - Central Fife		Primary Care & Community
IHS Fife	03/08/2021	Unwanted Behaviours, Violence & Aggression	Adult Mental Health - Acute	29/12/2021	Mental Health
HS Fife	10/08/2021	Theatre / Surgery Incidents	General Surgery	09/02/2022	Surgical
IHS Fife	10/08/2021	Other Clinical Events	General Medicine		General Medicine
IHS Fife	23/08/2021	Neonates	Neonatal	24/01/2022	Neonatal
IHS Fife	23/08/2021	Tissue Viability	Maternity / Obstetrics		Maternity/Obstetrics
IHS Fife	30/08/2021	Other Clinical Events	Urology		Urology
IHS Fife	09/09/2021	Suicide / Self Harm	CPNs - Central Fife		Mental Health
IHS Fife	13/09/2021	Other Clinical Events	Accident and Emergency		Accident and Emergency
HS Fife	20/09/2021	Theatre / Surgery Incidents	General Surgery		Surgical
HS Fife	25/10/2021	Neonates	Neonatal		Neonatal
IHS Fife	08/11/2021	Neonates	Maternity / Obstetrics		Maternity/ Obstetrics
IHS Fife	08/11/2021	Other Clinical Events	Colorectal Surgery		Surgical
IHS Fife	08/11/2021	Cardiac Arrest	Orthopaedic Trauma		Orthopaedics
IHS Fife	15/11/2021	Theatre / Surgery Incidents	General Surgery		Surgical
NHS Fife	23/11/2021	Unwanted Behaviours, Violence & Aggression	CPNs - West Fife		Mental Health
IHS Fife	01/12/2021	Theatre / Surgery Incidents	Orthopaedics (Elective)		Orthopaedics
IHS Fife	01/12/2021	Neonates	Neonatal		Neonatal
IHS Fife	10/12/2021	Confidentiality, Communication or Consent	Endoscopy		Endoscopy
IHS Fife	24/01/2022	Adult Protection	Cardiology		Cardiology
IHS Fife	02/02/2022	Other Clinical Events	Colorectal Surgery		Surgical
IHS Fife	02/02/2022	Major Haemorrhage Activations	Theatres		Surgical
IHS Fife	02/02/2022	Theatre / Surgery Incidents	Urology Surgery		Surgical
IHS Fife	07/02/2022	Paediatrics	Paediatric		Paediatric
IHS Fife	07/02/2022	Cardiac Arrest	Gynae Oncology		Gynaecology
IHS Fife	07/02/2022	Endoscopy Incidents	Endoscopy - QMH		Endoscopy
IHS Fife	07/02/2022	Medication Incident	Accident and Emergency		Accident and Emergency
HS Fife	14/02/2022	Theatre / Surgery Incidents	Theatres		Surgical
IHS Fife	14/02/2022	Neonates	Neonatal		Neonatal
HS Fife	22/02/2022	Unwanted Behaviours, Violence & Aggression	Acute Medical Admissions Unit (AMAU)		Acute Medicine
IHS Fife	22/02/2022	Other Clinical Events	General Medicine		General Medicine
IHS Fife	08/03/2022	Clinical Nutrition	Gastroenterology		22.crai mearenie
IHS Fife	08/03/2022	Neonates	Neonatal		